
M. J. MOLIERE le B35 

8 November 1985 

GATT Office Circular No. 270/Corr.l5 

LIST OF LIAISON OFFICERS AND REPRESENTATIVES 

Corrigendum 

Please insert the attached pages in GATT Office Circular No. 270. 
They should replace the pages bearing the corresponding numbers. 

To enable staff members to know immediately where the change appears, 
a cross is indicated against the country concerned. 

Circulaire intérieure du GATT No. 270/Corr.l5 

LISTE DES CHARGES DE LIAISON ET DES REPRESENTANTS 

Corrigendum 

Prière d'insérer les pages ci-jointes dans la Circulaire intérieure du 
GATT No. 270 à la place des pages portant les mêmes numéros. 

Pour permettre aux fonctionnaires de savoir immédiatement où il y a un 
changement, une croix est placée à côté du nom du pays concerné. 

Circular interior del GATT N.° 270/Corr.l5 

LISTA DE FUNCIONARIOS DE ENLACE Y REPRESENTANTES 

Corrigendum 

Se ruega insertar las paginas adjuntas en la circular interior del 
GATT N. 270 en sustituciôn de las de numeraciôn équivalente. 

Para que los funcionarios puedan saber inmediatamente dônde hay 
cambios, se ha colocado una cruz al lado del nombre del pais 
correspondiente. 



No.270 
Page 19 

IRELAND (E) 

H.E. Mr. Francis Mahon Hayes 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Mission of Ireland to the Office 
of the United Nations and Specialized 
Agencies at Geneva 

Rue de Lausanne 45-47 
Case postale 

1211 Genève 2 - Cornavin Tel: 32 85 50 

Telex: 27108 
HIBGE CH 

Mr. Ronald Long* 
First Secretary 

ISRAEL (E) 

H.E. Mr. Ephraim Dowek* 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Israel to 
the Office of the United Nations and 
international organizations at Geneva 

Chemin de Bonvent 9 

1216 Cointrin (Genève) Tel: 98 05 00 

Telex: 22681 
ISRG CH 

H.E. Mr. Ephraim F. Haran 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Israel 
to GATT 

ITALIE (F) 

S.E. M. Remo Paolini 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de l'Italie auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies et des 
organisations internationales à Genève 

Mission permanente de l'Italie 
Chemin de l'Impératrice 10 

1292 Chambésy (Genève) Tel: 34 93 50 

Telex: 22205 
ITDEL CH 



No.270/Corr.l5 
Page 20 
8 November 1985 

ITALIE (F) (suite) 

Monsieur S. Di Gaetano* 
Attaché (Affaires économiques) 
Mission permanente de l'Italie 

X JAMAICA (E) 

H.E. Mr. K.G.A. Hill 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Jamaica to 
the Office of the United Nations and 
Specialized Agencies at Geneva 

Rue de Lausanne 42 

1201 Geneve Tel: 31 57 80 
31 95 18 

Telex: 22835 
JAGEN CH 

Mr. Paul Anthony Robotham 
First Secretary 

JAPAN (E) 

H.E. Mr. Kazuo Chiba 
Ambassador, 
Permanent Representative of Japan to 
the Office of the United Nations and 
the international organizations 
at Geneva 

Avenue de Budë 10 (7ème étage) 
Case postale 114 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 34 84 00 

Telex: 22024 
DHYO CH 

Mr. Michihiko Ikeda* 
Minister 
Permanent Delegation of Japan to the 
Office of the United Nations and the 
international organizations at Geneva 



No.270/Corr.l5 
Page 27 
8 November 1985 

PAKISTAN (E) (cont'd) 

Mr. M.A. Bajwa 
Counsellor (Economic Affairs) 
Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the Office of 
the United Nations and Specialized Agencies 
at Geneva 

X PERU (Sp) + (E) 

S.E. Sr. Jose Carlos Mariâtegui 
Embaj ador 
Représentante Permanente del Peru 
ante la Oficina de las Naciones Unidas 
en Ginebra 

Rue de Lausanne 63 

1202 Genève Tel: 31 11 30 
31 11 39 

Telex: 22032 
LEPRU CH 

Srta. Eisa Arciniega* 
Ministro-Consejero (Asuntos Econômicos) 
Misiôn Permanente del Peru ante la Oficina 
de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

PHILIPPINES (E) 

H.E. Mr. Hortencio J. Brillantes 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Representative of the Philippines to 
the Office of the United Nations at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 

1202 Genève Tel: 31 83 29 
31 83 20 

Telex: 22160 
MIPHI CH 

Mr. Delfino Bondad* 
Attaché (Commercial Affairs) 
Permanent Mission of the Philippines to 
the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva Tel: 32 59 64 

All correspondence should be addressed to Mr. M.A. Bajwa./Toute la 
correspondance doit être adressée à M. M.A. Bajwa. 



No.270/Corr.9 
Page 28 
July 1985 

POLAND (E) 

Mr. Janusz Kaczurba 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Representation of the Polish 
People's Republic to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Chemin de l'ancienne route 15 

1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 98 11 61 

Telex: 22464 
DEPOL CH 

X PORTUGAL (F) 

S.E. Dr. Antonio Leal Da Costa Lobo 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent du Portugal auprès de 
l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue de Varembé 9-11 

1211 Genève 20 Tel: 33 89 42 

Telex: 23129 
PORT CH 

M. Fernao Favila Vieira* 
Ministre plénipotentiaire 
Représentant permanent adjoint 

ROUMANIE (F) 

Monsieur Nicolae Dumitrescu 
Représentant permanent auprès du GATT 
Ministre-Conseiller 
Directeur à la Direction des Accords Commerciaux 
et Affaires Juridiques 

Ministère du Commerce Extérieur et de la Coopération 
Economique Internationale 

R-Bucarest 



ROUMANIE (F) (suite) 

No.270/Corr.l5 
Page 29 
8 November 1985 

SENEGAL (F) 

Monsieur Liviu Paunescu 
Représentant résident auprès du GATT 
Conseiller 
Mission permanente de la République socialiste 
de Roumanie auprès de l'Office des 
Nations Unies à Genève 

Villa "La Perrière" 
Route de Cologny 

1223 Cologny, Genève Tel: 52 29 76 
52 10 90 

Telex: 422818 
ROMI CH 

RWANDA (F) 

M. Faustin Kanyamibwa 
Premier Conseiller 
Mission permanente de la République Rwandaise 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue de Lyon 75 

1203 Genève Tel: 45 22 22 

S.E. Monsieur Alioune Sene 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République du Sénégal 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies et des 
Institutions spécialisées à Genève 

Rue de la Servette 93 

1202 Genève Tel: 34 53 00 

Telex: 289542 
RPSEN CH 



No.270/Corr.lO 
Page 30 
1 August 1985 

SIERRA LEONE (E) 

H.E. Mr. Sahr Matturi 
Ambassador 
Embassy of Sierra Leone 
Avenue de Terveuren 410 

B-1150 Brussels Tel: 771.00.52/53 

Telex: 63624 
LEON B 

SINGAPORE, REP. OF (E) 

H.E. Mr. Tai Soo Chew 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Singapore to 
the Office of the United Nations at Geneva 

Rue Antoine Cartaret 6 Bis 

1202 Genève Tel: 44 73 30 

Telex: 289067 
SING CH 

X SOUTH AFRICA (E) 

H.E. Mr. Jeremy Brown Shearar 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of South Africa 
to the Office of the United Nations at Geneva 

Rue du Rhone 65 

1204 Genève Tel: 35 78 03/02/01 

Telex: 28130 
RSAM CH 

42 16 85 
SATR CH 



No.270/Corr.l5 
Page 31 
8 November 1985 

SRI LANKA, REP. OF (E) 

SUISSE (F) 

X SURINAME (E) 

H.E. Mr. Jayantha Cudah Bandara Dhanapala* 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of Sri Lanka to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva Tel: 34 93 40/49 

Mr. P. Nagaratnam 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of Sri Lanka to GATT 

Minister (Economic and Commercial) 
Permanent Mission of the Republic of 
Sri Lanka to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
Case postale 219 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 34 93 40/49 

Telex: 23530 
LAREP CH 

S.E. Monsieur Pierre-Louis Girard 
Ambassadeur 
Chef de la délégation suisse près l'AELE 
et le GATT 

Rue de Varembë 9-11 
Case postale 194 

1211 Genève 20 Tel: 33 52 00 

Telex: 23433 
DAEGE CH 

Mr. C. Lamur 
Counsellor 
Suriname Embassy 
Alexander Gogelweg 2 

NL-The Hague - (Netherlands) Tel: 65 08 44 



No.270/Corr.7 
Page 32 
10 June 1985 

SWEDEN (E) 

H.E. Mr. H.V. Ewerlof 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Sweden to 

the Office of the United Nations and 
international organizations at Geneva 

Rue de Varembë 9-11 
Case postale 190 

1211 Geneve 20 Tel: 34 36 00 

Telex: 22112 
SWED CH 

TANZANIA (E) 

Mr. Christer Manhusen* 
Counsellor 
Permanent Delegation of Sweden to the 
Office of the United Nations and 
international organizations at 
Geneva 

H.E. Mr. Wi lber t -Kumal i ja Chagula 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Tanzania to 
the Office of the United Nations at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 

1202 Genève Tel: 31 89 20 

Telex: 23249 
TANZ CH 

TCHAD (F) 
S.E. M. Naimbaye Lossimian Mbailaou 
Ambassadeur 
Ambassade du Tchad 
Boulevard Lambermont 52 . 

B-1030 Bruxelles Tel: 215 19 75 



No.270/Corr.H 
Page 33 
25 October 1985 

THAILAND (E) 
H.E. Mr. Nissai Vejjajiva 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Representative of Thailand to the 
Office of the United Nations at Geneva 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28/b 

1209 Genève Tel: 34 20 10 
34 20 18 
34 20 20 

1 

Telex: 289905 
THAI CH 

Mr. Karun Kittisataporn 
Commercial Counsellor 
Permanent Mission of Thailand to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Chemin Colladon 28 

1209 Genève Tel: 98 13 63 

TOGO (F) 
S.E. Monsieur Amoussouvi V. Amedegnato 
Ambassadeur 
Mission permanente de la République togolaise 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue Miollis 1 

75015 Paris Tel: 568 34 89 
568 34 90 
568 34 91 

Telex: 204 461 
UNESCO F 

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO (REP. OF) (E) 

H.E. Mr. Lyle Everette Williams 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Rep. of Trinidad and 
Tobago to the Office of the United Nations and 
Specialized Agencies in Europe 

Rue de Vermont 37-39 

1202 Genève Tel: 34 91 30 

Telex: 27802 
TRINT CH 

All correspondence should be addressed to the Ambassador at the 
Permanent Mission to the Office of the United Nations at Geneva, Chemin du 
Petit Saconnex 28/6. 



No.270/Corr.l5 
Page 34 
8 November 1985 

TUNISIE (F) 
S.E. Monsieur Fouad Mebazaa 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de Tunisie auprès de l'Office 
des Nations Unies à Genève et des Institutions 
spécialisées en Suisse 

Rue de Moillebeau 58 

1209 Genève Tel: 34 84 50/9 

Telex: 22039 
MPTNG CH 

TURKEY (E) + (F) 

H.E. Mr. Ercument Yavuzalp 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary, 
Permanent Representative of Turkey to the 
Office of the United Nations at Geneva 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28/B 
Case postale 271 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 34 39 30 
34 39 38 
34 39 39 

Telex: 23386 
TURKO CH 

Mr. Mustafa Gorson* 
Counsellor (Financial and Economic Affairs) 

UGANDA (E) 

The Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Commerce and Industry 
P.O. Box 7000 

Kampala 

X UNITED KINGDOM (E) 

Permanent Representative of the United Kingdom 
to the Office of the United Nations and 
other international organizations 
at Geneva 



No.270/Corr.l3 
Page 47 
11 October 1985 

ETHIOPIA (E) 

H.E. Mr. Kassa Kebede 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Representative of Ethiopia to the 
Office of the United Nations at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
Case postale 204 

1211 Geneve 19 Tel: 33 07 50 
33 07 58/59 

Telex: 22462 
ETHIO CH 

X GUATEMALA (Sp) + (E) 

Représentante Permanente de Guatemala ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Rue Butini 11 

1202 Geneve Tel: 32 80 28 

Telex: 23954 
DELGU CH 

HONDURAS (Sp) + (E) 

S.E. Sr. José Mario Maldonado Munoz 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Honduras ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Quai du Cheval Blanc 14 

1227 Carouge Tel: 42 51 12 

Telex: 421376 
HOND CH 

IRAN, ISLAMIC REP. OF (E) 

H.E. Mr. Nasrollah Kamyab, 
Ambassador, 
Permanent Representative of the Islamic 
Republic of Iran to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28 

1209 Genève Tel: 33 30 04 

Telex: 27493 
IRAND CH 



No.270/Corr.l5 
Page 48 
8 November 1985 

IRAQ (E) 

Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Representative of Iraq to the Office 
of the United Nations at Geneva 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28/A 

1209 Genève Tel: 34 07 60 

Telex: 28659 
IRAK CH 

MAROC, ROYAUME DU (F) 

1 S.E. M. El Ghali Benhima 
Mission permanente du Royaume du Maroc 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Chemin François-Lehmann 18A 

MEXICO (Sp) + (E) 

1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 98 15 35/36 

Telex: 27296 
MAROC CH 

S.E. Sr. Manuel Tello 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Mexico ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin de la Tourelle 6 
Case postale 433 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 98 47 10/11/14 

Télex: 27156 
DLMEX CH 

Sr. Victor Alfaro* 
Consejero (Asuntos Economicos) 
Mision Permanente de Mexico ante la Oficina 
de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

All correspondence should be addressed to the Permanent Mission of 
the Kingdom of Morocco to the Office of the United Nations at Geneva./ 
Toute la correspondance doit être adressée à la Mission permanente du 
Royaume du Maroc auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève. 


